

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2019

(Dr. Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske and ors vrs. State of Mah and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri B.G.Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioners
Shri A.S.Fulzele, AGP for Respondent No.1

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.

DATE: 15th FEBRUARY, 2019

Issue notice for final disposal of the
matter, returnable on **29.03.2019**.

The learned AGP waives service of
notice for respondent No.1.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rvjalit