

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2019

Dr. Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske And Others .....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,through Its .....Respondent  
Secretary,department Of Agriculture,animal  
Husbandry And Others

Bhanudas Gopaldas Kulkarni For Petitioner

Copy Served To Gp For R-1 N.s. Badhe Ritesh N. Badhe Mrs.

Shweta R. Badhe For/r-2 Arun S. Agrawal For/r-4 C. A. Joshi S.

C. Joshi Ravikumar M. Tiwari For/r-3 For Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**DATE : 26th April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Issue notice to R-5. Returnable on 5.7.2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**