

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1301 OF 2019

Dr Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske and ors.

-vs-

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Dept. of Agriculture, Animal Husbandry, Dairy
Development and Fisheries, Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri A. S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondent
No.1.

Ms Shrushti Shahakar, Advocate h/f Shri R. Badhe, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

Shri C. A. Joshi, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Shri A. S. Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : September 22, 2022

Put up along with Writ Petition No.755/2019 on
10/10/2022. In the meanwhile, the respondents shall file their
replies so as to complete the pleadings.

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)