

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1301 OF 2019

{Dr. Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske and Ors. ..Vrs.. The State of Maharashtra
and Ors.}

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms K. Deshpande, AGP for the Respondent No.1.
Shri N. S. Badhe, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.
Shri C. A. Joshi, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : **SANDEEP K. SHINDE AND**
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.J.

DATE : **12th DECEMBER, 2022.**

. Learned Counsel, appearing for Respondent No.4 – UGC,
is reported unwell. For that reason, stand over to 19.01.2023.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.) (SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

TAMBE