



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1301/2019**

**Dr. Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske and others Vs. The State of Maharashtra,  
through its Secretary, Department of Agriculture, Animal Husbandry,  
Dairy Development and others**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 755/2019**

**Dr. Mahendra Budhaji Nagdeve and others Vs. State of Maharashtra,  
through its Secretary, Department of Agriculture, Animal Husbandry,  
Dairy Development and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. B.G. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioners  
Mr. A.S. Fulzele, Addl. GP for Respondents / State  
Mr. R.N. Badhe, Advocate for Respondent No.2

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024**

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners to place on record the "Career Advancement Scheme" (CAS) for consideration of the present petitions.

2. List on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024.

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR,J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE,J.)