

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2019

Dr. Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske And Others       ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,through Its       ...RESPONDENT  
Secretary,department Of Agriculture,animal  
Husbandry And Other

BHANUDAS GOPALDAS KULKARNI for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO GP FOR R-1 for Respondent

**CORAM :**       **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &  
HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR,  
JJ**

**DATE :**       **18th June, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 18/07/2024. Adv. BG Kulkarni for petitioner. Adv. Shrushti Shahakar h/f Adv. Ritesh Badhe for R-2. Ms Deepali Sapkal AGP for R-1.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**