



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1301/2019.**

Dr.Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske and others.-VERSUS- The State of Maharashtra and others.

**WRIT PETITION NO.755/2019.**

Dr.Mahendra Budhaji Nagdeve and others.-VERSUS- The State of Maharashtra and others.

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Shri B.G. Kulkarni & Shri A. Parchure, Advocates  
for Petitioners.

Ms D.V. Sapkal, A.G.P. for the Respondent No.1.

Shri R.N. Badhe, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Shri A.R. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Ms N. Choubey, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND**  
**M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 25, 2024.**

Heard.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for  
respondent no.2 Recruitment Board would submit  
that the DPC is scheduled on 29<sup>th</sup> and 30<sup>th</sup> July,  
2024.

3. List the matter for further consideration  
on 07.08.2024. Till said date, the promotional  
order shall not be issued.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**