



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1301/2019**

**Dr. Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske and others**  
**Vs.**

**The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of Agriculture,  
Animal Husbandry, Dairy Development and Fisheries and others**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 755/2019**

**Dr. Mahendra Budhaji Nagdeve and others**  
**Vs.**

**State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of Agriculture, Animal  
Husbandry, Dairy Development and Fisheries and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. B.G. Kulkarni & Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocates for Petitioners  
Mr. A.S. Fulzele, Addl. GP for Respondent No.1  
Mr. N.S. Bade, Advocate for Respondent No.2

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATED : 07<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024**

Mr. Bade, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 makes a statement, that in 2022, a proposal was sent to the State to treat the direct appointees and promotees under the Career Advancement Scheme (CAS) at par, which is pending with the State.

2. The learned Additional Government Pleader to take instructions and make a statement regarding fate of the proposal.

3. List on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2024, by which time, the appropriate instructions in this regard be placed.
4. The interim order dated 25.7.2024, shall continue till then.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)