

N THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 81/2025

IN

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) ST. NO. 21720/2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1301/2019

Dr. Ashok Ramdasji Maske & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Uday Daste, Advocate with Mr. Bhushan Dafle, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. S.M. Ukey, Addl. G.P. for Non-applicant No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 26.02.2026

Mr. Dastane, learned counsel for the applicants, submits that the applicants do not wish to press Civil Application (CAO) No. 81/2025 for condonation of delay as well as Misc. Civil Application (Stamp) No. 21720/2024 for review.

2. In view of the above, the aforesaid applications are disposed of as not pressed.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1301/2019

3. List the present writ petition along with Writ Petition No.755/2019 for hearing on 4th March, 2026.

4. The civil applications filed by the petitioners shall be listed along with the aforesaid writ petitions.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)