



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1301 of 2019**

Dr.Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske and others.

vs.

State of Maharashtra and others.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Mr. Uday Dastane, Advocate for petitioners.  
Mr. S. M. Ukey, Addl. Govt. Pleader for respondents/State.  
Mr. N.S.Badhe and R. N. Badhe, Advocates for respondent no.2  
Mr. A.R.Patil, Advocate for respondent no.3.  
Mr. S.Khedikar, Advocate for intervenors.

**CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE :- 9<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

At the request of Mr. Ukey, the learned Additional Government Pleader, place this matter on **23.03.2026** for final disposal at 2.30 p.m.

2. In the meantime, the respondent-University may proceed with the selection process as per the advertisement dated 11.02.2026 but not to finalize the same till the decision in this writ petition.

( RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

*Andurkar.*