

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2019

Dr. Ashok Ramdasji Mhaske And Others PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,through Its RESPONDENT
Secretary,department Of Agriculture,animal
Husbandry And Other

ADV UDAY DASTANE for Petitioner
MR S M UKEY ADDL. GP FOR RES/STATE,
ADV RITESH BADHE FOR RES-2,
ADV K A PATIL FOR RES-3,
ADV SHANTANU KHEDKAR FOR
INTERVENOR/APPLICANT

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **25th March, 2026**

P.C. :

List the matter on 26.03.2026 at 3.30 p.m.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)